Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 4

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Public Audit (Wales) Act 2004

- 44 (1) Section 39 (accounts and audit regulations) is amended as follows.
 - (2) For each reference to "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
 - (3) In subsection (2), for each reference to "it" substitute "them".
 - (4) In paragraph (b) of subsection (5), for "an auditor" substitute "the Auditor General for Wales or the Wales Audit Office".
 - (5) In subsection (6), after "may be recovered" insert "by the Wales Audit Office".